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THSADA Member Survey, TX
UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Total Percent uIL TAPPS Total (Row)
1. Your THSADA Region Region 1 13 4 17
Region 2 11 1 12
5.7% 0.5% 6.2%
Region 3 49 7 56
25.3% 3.6% 28.9%
Region 4 11 2 13
5.7% 1.0% 6.7%
Region 5 33 6 39
17.0% 3.1% 20.1%
Region 6 18 5 23
9.3% 2.6% 11.9%
Region 7 16 0 16
8.2% 0.0% 8.2%
Region 8 17 1 18
8.8% 0.5% 9.3%
Total (Column) 168 26 194
86.6% 13.4% 100.0%
Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
2. What is your Athletic Less than $100,000 10 14 24
$100,000-$300,000 42 7 49
85.7% 14.3% 100.0%
$300,001-$500,000 25 4 29
86.2% 13.8% 100.0%
$500,001-$700,000 22 0 22
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
$700,001-$900,000 9 1 10
90.0% 10.0% 100.0%
$900,001-2 Million 37 0 37
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Over 2 Million 23 0 23
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194
Count (n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
3. How many years have you been |1-5years 56 10 66
an athletic administrator? 84.8% 15.2% 100.0%
6-10 years 38 7 45
84.4% 15.6% 100.0%
11-16 years 38 2 40
95.0% 5.0% 100.0%
17-25 years 24 5 29
82.8% 17.2% 100.0%
More than 25 years 12 2 14
85.7% 14.3% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194
Count(n) 194
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THSADA Member Survey, TX

UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
4. Gender: Male 142 24 166
85.5% 14.5% 100.0%
Female 26 2 28
92.9% 7.1% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194
Count(n) 194
Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent uliL TAPPS Total (Row)
5. What is your affiliation? UiL 168 0 168
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
TAPPS 0 26 26
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count (n)

194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
6. What is your Director of  |Less than $80,000 17 19 36
$80,000-$90,000 26 3 29
89.7% 10.3% 100.0%
$90,001-$100,000 28 3 31
90.3% 9.7% 100.0%
$100,001-$110,000 26 1 27
96.3% 3.7% 100.0%
$110,001-$120,000 23 0 23
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
$120,001-$130,000 19 0 19
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
$130,001-$140,000 18 0 18
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Over $140,000 11 0 11
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count (n) 194
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THSADA Member Survey, TX

UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UiL TAPPS Total (Row)
7. What is the length of your None 8 3 11
employment contract? 12.7% 21.3% 100.0%
One year 63 21 84
75.0% 25.0% 100.0%
Two years 81 1 82
98.8% 1.2% 100.0%
Three years 12 1 13
92.3% 7.7% 100.0%
More than three years 4 0 4
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent uIL TAPPS Total (Row)
8. How many assistant AD's do None 84 16 100
you have? 84.0% 16.0% 100.0%
1-3 79 9 88
89.8% 10.2% 100.0%
4-5 3 1 4
75.0% 25.0% 100.0%
6-8 2 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
More than 8 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
9. What is the highest Assistant Less than $80,000 23 10 33
$80,000-$90,000 17 0 17
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
$90,001-$100,000 22 0 22
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
$100,001-$110,000 14 0 14
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Over $110,000 8 0 8
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 84 10 94

Count(n) 94
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THSADA Member Survey, TX
UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency

. What is your affiliation?

Row Percent UL TAPPS Total (Row)
10. How many ISD coaches do you |Less than 100 96 26 122
100-300 51 0 51
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
301-500 12 0 12
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
501-700 6 0 6
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Over 700 3 0 3
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency . What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UiL TAPPS Total (Row)
11. How many athletic office None 35 16 51
secretaries do you have? 68.6% 31.4% 100.0%
1-2 96 10 106
90.6% 9.4% 100.0%
3-4 33 0 33
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
5-6 4 0 4
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
7-8 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
More than 8 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency . What is your affiliation?
Row Percent uliL TAPPS Total (Row)
12. How many Junior High and Less than 5 108 26 134
High School campuses are under 80.6% 19.4% 100.0%
our authority? 6-10 35 0 35
y 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
11-20 19 0 19
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
21-30 3 0 3
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
31-40 2 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
More than 40 1 0 1
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count (n) 194
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THSADA Member Survey, TX
UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent ulL TAPPS Total (Row)
13. Do you charge an athletic Yes 11 21 32
No 157 5 162
96.9% 3.1% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194
Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
14. Do you charge per sport? Yes 2 18 20
10.0% 90.0% 100.0%
No 9 3 12
75.0% 25.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 11 21 32
Count(n) 32

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UL TAPPS Total (Row)
15. What is the cost per sport? Less than $100 1 3 4
25.0% 75.0% 100.0%
$100-$200 1 7 8
12.5% 87.5% 100.0%
$201-$300 0 4 4
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
More than $300 0 4 4
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 2 18 20
Count(n) 20

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UL TAPPS Total (Row)
16. Do you charge per year? Yes 11 13 24
45.8% 54.2% 100.0%
No 0 8 8
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 11 21 32
Count(n) 32
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THSADA Member Survey, TX
UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UL TAPPS Total (Row)
17. What do you charge per year? |Less than $100 7 3 10
70.0% 30.0% 100.0%
$100-$200 3 4 7
42.9% 57.1% 100.0%
$201-$300 1 1 2
50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
More than $300 0 5 5
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 11 13 24
Count(n) 24
Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UlL TAPPS Total (Row)
18. Does your school district havea |Yes 84 4 88
drug testing program for 95.5% 4.5% 100.0%
extra-curricular participants? No 84 22 106
79.2% 20.8% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
19. Does your athletic department |Yes 63 12 75
mandate " Character Education" for 84.0% 16.0% 100.0%
student athletes? No 105 14 119
88.2% 11.8% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
20. Does your athletic department |Yes 77 12 89
offer "Leadership Curriculum" for 86.5% 13.5% 100.0%
student athletes? No o1 14 105
86.7% 13.3% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194
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THSADA Member Survey, TX

UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
21. Does your athletic department have |Yes 37 9 46
a mandatory "New Coach 80.4% 19.6% 100.0%
Academy/Curriculum"? No 131 17 148
88.5% 11.5% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count (n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent uliL TAPPS Total (Row)
22. Does your athletic department |1 Booster Club per school 85 18 103
have: 82.5% 17.5% 100.0%
1 Booster Club per program 67 3 70
95.7% 4.3% 100.0%
No Booster Club 16 5 21
76.2% 23.8% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?

Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)

23. Does your school district have |Yes 112 8 120

pure feeder patterns? 93.3% 6.7% 100.0%
No 56 18 74

75.7% 24.3% 100.0%

Total (Column) 168 26 194
Count (n) 194

24. Where does your athletic department receive funds from? (Mark all that apply):

Response (n= 1%4) Frequency Percent

Advertisement 90 46.4%

Athletic Fees 38 19.6%

Concessions 89 45.9%

Other 97 50.0%

None of the above 43 22.2%

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent uliL TAPPS Total (Row)
25. Do coaches rent ISD facilities |Yes 35 7 42
for their summer camps? 83.3% 16.7% 100.0%
No 133 19 152
87.5% 12.5% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count (n) 194
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THSADA Member Survey, TX

UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent ulL TAPPS Total (Row)
26. What is your Head Football |Less than $90,000 56 23 79
$90,000-$100,000 44 3 47
93.6% 6.4% 100.0%
$100,001-$110,000 43 0 43
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
$110,001-$120,000 14 0 14
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
More than $120,000 11 0 11
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
27. What is your Head Boys Less than $6,000 47 15 62
Basketball Coach's stipend? 75.8% 24.2% 100.0%
$6,000-$7,000 34 4 38
89.5% 10.5% 100.0%
$7,001-$8,000 36 1 37
97.3% 2.7% 100.0%
$8,001-$9,000 27 2 29
93.1% 6.9% 100.0%
$9,001-$10,000 20 3 23
87.0% 13.0% 100.0%
More than $10,000 4 1 5
80.0% 20.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
28. What is your Head Girls Less than $6,000 47 18 65
Basketball Coach's stipend? 72.3% 21.7% 100.0%
$6,000-$7,000 32 2 34
94.1% 5.9% 100.0%
$7,001-$8,000 37 0 37
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
$8,001-$9,000 27 2 29
93.1% 6.9% 100.0%
$9,001-$10,000 20 2 22
90.9% 9.1% 100.0%
More than $10,000 5 2 7
71.4% 28.6% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194
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THSADA Member Survey, TX
UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency . What is your affiliation?
Row Percent ulIL TAPPS Total (Row)
29. What is your Head Volleyball Coach's Less than $6,000 56 17 73
stipend? 76.7% 23.3% 100.0%
$6,000-$7,000 39 4 43
90.7% 9.3% 100.0%
$7,001-$8,000 43 3 46
93.5% 6.5% 100.0%
$8,001-$9,000 20 0 20
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
$9,001-$10,000 7 2 9
77.8% 22.2% 100.0%
More than $10,000 3 0 3
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194
Count(n) 194
30. What sports do you offer in Middle School? (Mark all that apply)
Response (n= 1%4) Frequency Percent
Basketball 194 100.0%
Cross Country 163 84.0%
Football 186 95.9%
Soccer 110 56.7%
Swimming 29 14.9%
Tennis 118 60.8%
Track/Field 190 97.9%
Volleyball 179 92.3%
Wrestling 16 8.2%
Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UL TAPPS Total (Row)
31. Finding qualified coaches: Extremely significant 135 20 155
87.1% 12.9% 100.0%
Somewhat significant 21 4 25
84.0% 16.0% 100.0%
Slight concern 12 1 13
92.3% 77% 100.0%
Not an issue 0 1 1
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count (n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent ulIL TAPPS Total (Row)
32. Budget restraints: Extremely significant 55 10 65
84.6% 15.4% 100.0%
Somewhat significant 65 10 75
86.7% 13.3% 100.0%
Slight concern 37 2 39
94.9% 5.1% 100.0%
Not an issue 11 4 15
73.3% 26.7% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count (n) 194
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THSADA Member Survey, TX

UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent ulIL TAPPS Total (Row)
33. Building staff camaraderie: Extremely significant 84 14 98
85.7% 14.3% 100.0%
Somewhat significant 43 7 50
86.0% 14.0% 100.0%
Slight concern 28 4 32
87.5% 12.5% 100.0%
Not an issue 13 1 14
92.9% 7.1% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent uiL TAPPS Total (Row)
34. Issues with parents: Extremely significant 48 13 61
78.7% 21.3% 100.0%
Somewhat significant 59 4 63
93.7% 6.3% 100.0%
Slight concern 51 6 57
89.5% 10.5% 100.0%
Not an issue 10 3 13
76.9% 23.1% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent uiL TAPPS Total (Row)
35. Legal/liability issues: Extremely significant 54 10 64
84.4% 15.6% 100.0%
Somewhat significant 44 8 52
84.6% 15.4% 100.0%
Slight concern 51 6 57
89.5% 10.5% 100.0%
Not an issue 19 2 21
90.5% 9.5% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency

5. What is your affiliation?

Row Percent uiL TAPPS Total (Row)
36. Coaching staff being pro-active: Extremely significant 87 13 100
87.0% 13.0% 100.0%
Somewhat significant 44 7 51
86.3% 13.7% 100.0%
Slight concern 30 4 34
88.2% 11.8% 100.0%
Not an issue 7 2 9
77.8% 22.2% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194
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THSADA Member Survey, TX
UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent ulIL TAPPS Total (Row)
37. Working with upper-level Extremely significant 77 10 87
Somewhat significant 34 6 40
85.0% 15.0% 100.0%
Slight concern 25 2 27
92.6% 7.4% 100.0%
Not an issue 32 8 40
80.0% 20.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent uIL TAPPS Total (Row)
38. Club sports: Extremely significant 34 4 38
89.5% 10.5% 100.0%
Somewhat significant 58 10 68
85.3% 14.7% 100.0%
Slight concern 58 5 63
92.1% 7.9% 100.0%
Not an issue 18 7 25
72.0% 28.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent uIL TAPPS Total (Row)
39. Retaining coaching staff: Extremely significant 79 12 91
86.8% 13.2% 100.0%
Somewhat significant 49 9 58
84.5% 15.5% 100.0%
Slight concern 29 4 33
87.9% 12.1% 100.0%
Not an issue 11 1 12
91.7% 8.3% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent uIL TAPPS Total (Row)
40. UIL issues: Extremely significant 57 0 57
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Somewhat significant 30 0 30
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Slight concern 48 2 50
96.0% 4.0% 100.0%
Not an issue 33 3 36
91.7% 8.3% 100.0%
N/A 0 21 21
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194
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THSADA Member Survey, TX

UIL - TAPPS Comparison

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UL TAPPS Total (Row)
41. TAPPS issues: Extremely significant 4 11 15
26.7% 73.3% 100.0%
Somewhat significant 7 7 14
50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
Slight concern 14 6 20
70.0% 30.0% 100.0%
Not an issue 32 2 34
94.1% 5.9% 100.0%
N/A 111 0 111
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UlL TAPPS Total (Row)
42. Does the Athletic Department |Yes 125 10 135
purchase meals for your away 92.6% 74% 100.0%
) No 43 16 59
trips?
72.9% 27.1% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194

Count(n) 194

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UL TAPPS Total (Row)
43. Per student, what is your meal |[$2.00-$5.00 4 0 4
$5.01-$7.00 58 1 59
98.3% 1.7% 100.0%
$7.01-$9.00 47 1 48
97.9% 2.1% 100.0%
$9.01-$12.00 13 5 18
72.2% 27.8% 100.0%
More than $12.00 2 1 3
66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
No budget 1 2 3
33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
Total (Column) 125 10 135

Count(n) 135

Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent ulL TAPPS Total (Row)
44, Answer if you have at least one |Yes 42 0 42
6A school: Are you in favor of a 6A 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Split Conference? No 43 ! 50
86.0% 14.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 85 7 92

Count (n) 92
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THSADA Member Survey, TX
UIL - TAPPS Comparison

45. Mark all classifications of schools within your district:

Response (n= 1%4) Frequency Percent
6A 73 37.6%
5A 76 39.2%
4A 41 21.1%
3A 29 14.9%
2A 20 10.3%
1A 7 3.6%
Frequency 5. What is your affiliation?
Row Percent UIL TAPPS Total (Row)
46. In addition to THSADA, several Texas school districts utilize Yes 77 8 85
Athletic Surveys by LifeTrack for gathering athletic data. Are you 90.6% 9.4% 100.0%
interested in gathering feedback from athletes, parents, and/or N 9'1 '18 10'9
coaches about their athletic experience? 0
83.5% 16.5% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 26 194
Count (n) 194

47. Which group(s) are you interested in gathering feedback from? (Mark all that apply)

Response (n= 165) Frequency Percent
Athletes 125 75.8%
Parents 92 55.8%
Coaches 133 80.6%

Surveys scored, data compiled, and report prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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THSADA Member Survey, TX
UIL - TAPPS Comparison

UIL

TAPPS

24. Where does your athletic department
receive funds from? (Mark all that apply):

24. Where does your athletic department
receive funds from? (Mark all that apply):

Response (n= 168) Frequency Percent Response (n= 26) Frequency Percent
Advertisement 79 47.0% Advertisement 11 42.3%
Athletic Fees 18 10.7% Athletic Fees 20 76.9%
Concessions 71 42.3% Concessions 18 69.2%
Other 79 47.0% Other 18 69.2%
None of the above 43 25.6% None of the above 0 0.0%
| UIL | | TAPPS

30. What sports do you offer in Middle School? 30. What sports do you offer in Middle School?

(Mark all that apply)

(Mark all that apply)

Response (n= 168) Frequency Percent Response (n= 26) Frequency Percent
Basketball 168 100.0% Basketball 26 100.0%
Cross Country 141 83.9% Cross Country 22 84.6%
Football 165 98.2% Football 21 80.8%
Soccer 94 56.0% Soccer 16 61.5%
Swimming 24 14.3% Swimming 5 19.2%
Tennis 110 65.5% Tennis 8 30.8%
Track/Field 166 98.8% Track/Field 24 92.3%
Volleyball 153 91.1% Volleyball 26 100.0%
Wrestling 13 7.7% Wrestling 3 11.5%
uiL | | TAPPS

45. Mark all classifications of schools within

your district:

45. Mark all classifications of schools within

your district:

Response (n= 168) Frequency Percent Response (n = 26) Frequency Percent
6A 69 41.1% 6A 4 15.4%
5A 69 41.1% 5A 7 26.9%
4A 37 22.0% 4A 4 15.4%
3A 24 14.3% 3A 5 19.2%
2A 10 6.0% 2A 10 38.5%
1A 3 1.8% 1A 4 15.4%
UIL | | TAPPS

47. Which group(s) are you interested in

gathering feedback from? (Mark all that apply)

47. Which group(s) are you interested in

gathering feedback from? (Mark all that apply)

Response (n= 143) Frequency Percent Response (n= 22) Frequency Percent
Athletes 108 75.5% Athletes 17 77.3%
Parents 74 51.7% Parents 18 81.8%
Coaches 117 81.8% Coaches 16 72.7%
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Thank

For the opportunity
to survey your members.

Your patronage is
greatly appreciated!

Athletic Surveys by LifeTrack Services
1271 Port Drive, Clarkston, WA 99403
1-800-738-6466

www.athleticsurveys.com





